)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 12:10:29 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0642 (Rat #0167, Act #0109 of 1989) General Bill, By J.C. Lindsay

A Bill to amend Section 12-19-95, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to fees of bank holding
companies and savings and loan holding companies, so as to provide that corporate license fees paid by insurance holding
company systems must be measured in the same manner that corporate license fees for bank holding companies and savings
and loan holding companies are measured and to define "insurer", "insurance holding company system", and "subsidiary" of an
insurance holding company system.

04/11/89
04/11/89
04/13/89
04/19/89
04/19/89
04/20/89
04/25/89
04/25/89
05/10/89
05/22/89
05/23/89
05/25/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
06/07/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-19

Read second time SJ-25

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-25
Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-207

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-208

Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
Read second time HJ-36

Read third time and enrolled HJ-48

Ratified R 167

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/30/89

Act No. 109

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



