## South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 12:10:29 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## S\*0642 (Rat #0167, Act #0109 of 1989) General Bill, By J.C. Lindsay

A Bill to amend Section 12-19-95, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to fees of bank holding companies and savings and loan holding companies, so as to provide that corporate license fees paid by insurance holding company systems must be measured in the same manner that corporate license fees for bank holding companies and savings and loan holding companies are measured and to define "insurer", "insurance holding company system", and "subsidiary" of an insurance holding company system.

	_	
04/11/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/11/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance
04/13/89	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-19
04/19/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
04/19/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-25
04/20/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
04/25/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-207
04/25/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-208
05/10/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
05/22/89	House	Read second time HJ-36
05/23/89	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-48
05/25/89		Ratified R 167
05/30/89		Signed By Governor
05/30/89		Effective date 05/30/89
05/30/89		Act No. 109
06/07/89		Copies available